TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Pennsauken Township is the owner of the building located at Block 2209, Lot #1, commonly known as 2233 Clements Avenue (the "Building"); and

WHEREAS, the Building contains storage space ("the Premises"); and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken Township seeks to grant Fifth Pocket a license to use the Premises to store various skateboarding equipment and skateboarding ramps on the Premises and permit Fifth Pocket to enter the Building to access the Premises; and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken Township desires to promote skateboarding within the Township and at its skateboarding park; and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken Township is willing to permit Fifth Pocket to use the Premises for the purpose of storage of skateboarding equipment and ramps under the terms and subject to the conditions as set forth herein: and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee is desirous of executing the attached "License Agreement" to effectuate that purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Township Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached "License Agreement" of a form substantially similar with Fifth Pocket.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

ADOPTED: